PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Milan Cejnek	03/02/2011
Dr. Rainer Neumann	03/22/2011
Zdenek Geryk	03/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive	
City:	Van Buren Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13035179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-2970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46107-00239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Jones

Total Attachments: 2

source=46107_239SIGNEDAssignment_Neumann#page1.tif source=46107_239SIGNEDAssignment_Cejnek_Geryk#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026054 FRAME: 0642 OF \$40.00 13035179



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-00239 (V209-0109)

entitled:

HEADLAMP WITH DAY/NIGHT FRONT VEHICLE POSITION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Milan Cejnek
Dr. Rainer Neumann
Zdenek Geryk

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 13/035,179, Filing Date ____February 25, 2011____),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Milan Cejnek Skalky 68 74101 Novy Jicin CZECH REPUBLIC		
Dr. Rainer Neumann Kullenberstrasse 35 D-70195 Stuttgart GERMANY	Dr. Rain Dein	22/3/2011
Zdenek Geryk Trojanovice 11 74401 Frenstat pod Radhostem CZECH REPUBLIC		

BLOOMFIELD 46107-239 1106564v1

PATENT REEL: 026054 FRAME: 0643

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-00239 (V209-0109)

entitled:

HEADLAMP WITH DAY/NIGHT FRONT VEHICLE POSITION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Milan Cejnek Reiner Neumann Zdenek Geryk

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 13/035,179, Filing Date February 25, 2011,

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Milan Cejnek Skalky 68 74101 Novy Jicin CZECH REPUBLIC	Milan Cech	2/3/2011
Reiner Neumann Kullenberstrasse 35 D-70195 Stuttgart GERMANY		
Zdenek Geryk Trojanovice 11 74401 Frenstat pod Radhostem CZECH REPUBLIC	Fan Cu	1.3.20M

BLOOMFIELD 46107-239 1106564v1

PATENT REEL: 026054 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 03/31/2011